SWITCHINGDATA SHEET
3COM MSR 20-1X SERIES
MULTI-SERVICE ROUTERS
ROUTINGDATA SHEET
Economical, full-featured multi-service
routers designed for converged WAN,
wired and wireless LAN traffic at
enterprise branch locations and small-to

mistakes which may arise. All specifications are subject to change without notice. 401115-002  12/09
Visit www.3com.com for more information about 3Com network solutions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
3COM MULTI-SERVICE ROUTER
3Com MSR 20-11 Multi-Service Router 0235A395
3Com MSR 20-12 Multi-Service Router 0235A396
3Com MSR 20-12 W Multi-Service Router 0235A397
3Com MSR 20-12 T Multi-Service Router 0235A398
3Com MSR 20-13 Multi-Service Router 0235A390
3Com MSR 20-13 W Multi-Service Router 0235A391
3Com MSR 20-15 I Multi-Service Router 0235A394
3Com MSR 20-15 I W Multi-Service Router 0235A38V
3Com MSR 20-15 A Multi-Service Router 0235A392
3Com MSR 20-15 A W Multi-Service Router 0235A393
VOICE PROCESSORS†
3Com Multi-Service Router 32-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63L
3Com Multi-Service Router 24-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63M
3Com Multi-Service Router 16-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63N
3Com Multi-Service Router 8-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63P
LAN SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100 SIC 0231A53T
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100/1000 SIC 0231A61M
3Com Router 4-Port 10/100 SIC 0231A61N
LAN DOUBLE-WIDTH SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 9-Port 10/100 DSIC 0231A61P
WAN SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port Analog Modem SIC 0231A49M
3Com Router 1-Port ADSL2+ SIC 0231A50Y
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional T1 SIC 0231A52S
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional E1 SIC 0231A53X
3Com Router 1-Port Enhanced Serial SIC 0231A56N
3Com Router 2-Port FXO SIC 0231A56P
3Com Router 1-Port FXO SIC 0231A56Q
3Com Router 2-Port FXS SIC 0231A56R
3Com Router 1-Port FXS SIC 0231A56S
3Com Router 1-Port ISDN-U SIC 0231A61A
3Com Router 1-Port ISDN-S/T SIC 0231A61H
3Com Router 1-Port E1 Voice SIC† 0231A61Q
3Com Router 1-Port T1 Voice SIC† 0231A61R
CABLES
3Com Rack Mount for MSR 20-1X Router   2150A026
3Com Router Auxiliary Cable 04021299